2022, the Mitikah Portfolio has been pre-leased at 97.8% in its retail component and 93.3% in its 
office component. 

The second is the Property known as Satélite (Portal Norte), in which the Issuer co-
invests with AXA Seguros. Upon completion, it is expected to have a potential GLA of 66,561 sq. 
m (sixty-six thousand five hundred sixty-one square meters).  

The following table provides a summary of the properties in the Development Portfolio 
and the JV Development Portfolio as of December 31, 2022: 

Portfolio Project Property 
Final GLA 

(sq. m)  

Investment as of 
December 31,